# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the name of an assignor previously recorded on Reel 016854 Frame 860. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the entire interest	

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Philippe Baudesson	07/10/2005
Francois Bouvet	07/10/2005
Antonio Almeida	07/10/2005
Jean Noel Fiorina	07/10/2005

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	MGE UPS SYSTEM	
Street Address:	140, avenue Jean Kuntzmann	
Internal Address:	Zirst-Montbonnot Saint-Martin	
City:	Saint-Ismiers Cedex	
State/Country:	FRANCE	
Postal Code:	F 38334	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	11219779	

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (202)429-3902

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202-429-3046

Email: djohnson@steptoe.com

Correspondent Name: Debbie Johnson c/o Steptoe & Johnson LLP

Address Line 1: 1330 Connecticut Avenue, NW

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	99461.0001	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Debbie Johnson	

PATENT **REEL: 017565 FRAME: 0553** 

500100004

Total Attachments: 5 source=289541435#page1.tif source=289541435#page2.tif source=289541435#page3.tif source=289541435#page4.tif source=289541435#page5.tif

#### CERTIFICATE OF TRANSMISSION

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being facsimile transmitted to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Assignment Branch at facsimile No. 703-306-5995:

On

October 6, 2005

PATENT

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Serial No.: 11/219,779

Confirmation No.: 1831

In re Application of:

Philippe BAUDESSON et al.

Group Art Unit: 2838

Filed: September 7, 2005

Examiner: Unassigned

For: ELECTRIC POWER CONVERTER CONTROL DEVICE AND PROCESS AND CONVERTER COMPRISING SUCH A DEVICE

ASSIGNMENT TRANSMITTAL LETTER

Director of United States Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Serial No.: 11/219,779

Sir:

Please record the attached Assignment in the name of the assignor and the assignee as indicated below and return the original document to the undersigned.

Ĺ.		Submission Type:		Conveyance Type:		
	<u>X</u>	New	<u>X</u>	Assignment		
	10000000	Resubmission (Non-Recordation)	-	Security Agreement		
		Document ID#		License		
		Correction of PTO Error	-	Change of Name		
		Reel # Frame #		Merger		
	**********	Corrective Document		Other		
		Reel # Frame #				
2.	Name of Conveying Parties:  Philippe BAUDESSON, Francois BOUVET, Antonio ALMEIDA, Jean Noel FIORINA.					
3.	Na	ume and Address of Receiving Party:				
	14 ZI	GE UPS SYSTEM 0, avenue Jean Kuntzmann RST - Montbonnot Saint-Martin 8334 Saint-Ismiers Cedex, FRANCE				
ŧ.	Execution Date of Assignment: July 10, 2005.					
5.	If this Assignment is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of th application is:					
Š.	To	tal number of applications and patents inv	olved:	one (1)		

2

Serial No.: 11/219,779

All correspondence should be addressed to:

Roger W. Parkhurst STEPTOE & JOHNSON, LLP 1330 Connecticut Avenue, NW Washington, DC 20036

The Assignment recordation fee (\$40.00) should be charged to Deposit Account No. 19-4293.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document is four (4).

If there should be any questions concerning the amount of the fee or should our check become detached, please debit or credit our Deposit Account No. 19-4293 as needed in order to effect proper filing of the attached document.

Respectfully submitted,

STEPTOE & JOHNSON, LLP

October 6, 2005

Attorney Docket No.: 28954.1435

STEPTOE & JOHNSON, LLP 1330 Connecticut Avenue, NW Washington, DC 20036 Telephone: (202)429-3000 Roger W. Parkhurst Registration No. 25,177

3



		TOO TOO THE PARTY OF THE PARTY		
(1-5)	Insert Name(s) of Inventors	(1) BAUDESSON	Philippe	
		(2) BOUVET	François	
		(3) ALMEIDA	Antonio	
		(4) FIORINA	Jean Noel and	
		(5)	and	
		In consideration of the sum of one dollar		
		(\$1.00), and other good and valuable considerations paid		
		to each of the undersigned.	. the receipt and sufficiency of	
		which are hereby acknowle	edged, the undersigned hereby	
(6)	Insert Name of Assignee	assigns, transfers and sets of	over to	
(0)	msert Name of Assignee	(6) MGE UPS SYSTEM		
(7)	Insert Address of Assignee	140, avenue Jean	Kuntzmann	
. ,	Taggress of Assignee	(7) of ZIRST – Montbon	not Saint-Martin	
(8)	Insert <u>Legal Entity</u> and <u>State or Country</u> (e.g., a corporation or citizen of Japan)	F 38334 Saint-Ism	niers Cedex (France)	
		(8) a Corporatio	n of FRANCE	
		(hereinatter designated as t	he Assignee) the entire right,	
		title and interest worldwide	, including the United States,	
		its territories, dependencies invention known as	and possessions, in the	
(9)	Insert <u>Identification</u> of Invention, such as Title, Case Number or Foreign Application Number			
		(3) ELECTRIC POWER (	CONVERTER CONTROL DEVICE	
	C pp-reserved realities	AND PHOCESS AND A DEVICE	CONVERTER COMPRISING SUCH	
		ADEVICE	description of the state of the	
		for which the undersigned l	and Change and I	
1.00	Insert Date of signing of Application, or	application for patent in the	United States of A	
10)		(10) Said application having	t been avanua. 4/61. 4	
	filing date and Serial No., if known	July 10th 2005	(and assisted filed on	
		No. 11/219,779	(and assigned Serial	

- 1) The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with this application and any continuing or divisional applications thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient.

  2) The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning this application or any continuing or divisional applications thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference.

  3) The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Union for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.

  4) The undersigned agree(s) to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United States patent to the Assignee.

  5) The undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patents of the United States resulting from this application or any continuing or divisional applications thereof to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that he has (they have) not executed, and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith.

LAW OFFICES OF STEPTOE & JOHNSON LLP 1330 Connecticut Avenue, N.W. Washington, D.C. 20036-1795

Page 1 of 2

future infringemer 7) The ur Washington, D.C. necessary or desire recordation of this	nt. addersigned hereby grant(s) if 20036–1795, the power to in able in order to comply with document.	ne law firm of Steptoe & Johnson nsert on this assignment any furth the rules of the United States Pa	s Ior, any and all acts of past and LLP, 1330 Connecticut Ave., N.W., ter identification which may be tent and Trademark Office for		
In witness	s whereof, executed by the u	indersigned on the date(s) opposi	te the undersigned partie(s).		
Date July 10.2005	Name of Inventor:	BAUDESSON Philippe	(SEAL)		
Date July 10.2005	Name of Inventor:	typed name BOUVET François	signature (SEAL)		
Date July 10.2005	Name of Inventor:	typed name  ALMEIDA Antonio	SEAL)		
Date July 10.2005	Name of Inventor:	typed name FIORINA Jean Noel	signature Limina W (SEAL)		
Date	Name of Inventor:	typed name	signature		
	n.	typed name	signature (SEAL)		
This assignment should preferably be signed before a United States Consul if signed abroad, or a Notary Public if domestically signed, if not, then the execution by the inventor(s) should be witnessed by at least two witnesses who sign here:					
Additional inven	tor's names and signatures et.	Witness	Paul TRIPODI Leifa		

Witness Blandine GOUY

**(** 

LAW OFFICES OF STEPTOE & JOHNSON LLP 1330 Connecticut Avenue, N.W. Washington, D.C. 20036-1795

Page 2 of 2

RECORDED: 05/03/2006